

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6879/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in MCRC No. 4140/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BHARAT NIRANJAN VAISHNAWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPION FINVEST PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Man, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,A dv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place this matter after the disposal of Criminal Appeal
No..../2008 arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 3915/2006 and
connected cases.

There shall be interim stay.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master