

"

ITEM NO.48 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6879/2008

BHARAT NIRANJAN VAISHNAWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPION FINVEST PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Amit Agarwal is present in person. He states that he is one of the Director of the respondent's company and that they are not in a position to engage an advocate. He wants copy of the petition. He is advised to file his appearance disclosing his correct address. Petitioner is directed to provide copies of the pleadings to him within two weeks. Respondent may file counter affidavit before 18.2.2009 on receipt of the copies of the pleadings.

List the matter on 18.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar