

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6879/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in MCRC No.
4140/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BHARAT NIRANJAN VAISHNAWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPION FINVEST PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 31.08.09)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 31.08.09. In the event the
directions contained in the order dated 18 th February, 2009, passed

by the Ld.Registrar directing to supply the respondent, who is
appearing in person, with spare copies of the pleadings, are not
complied with within four weeks from date, the Special Leave
Petition shall stand dismissed.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master